1	[Settlement of Grievance - Wah Eng - \$67,436.01]		
2			
3	Resolution approving settlement of the unlitigated grievance (ERD No. 02-12-2541) of		
4	Wah Eng against the City and County of San Francisco for \$67,436.01; Service		
5	Employees International Union, Local 1021 notified the City of the grievance entitled		
6	Grievance of Wah Eng on or before July 9, 2012.		
7			
8	WHEREAS, Service Employees International Union, Local 1021 filed a grievance on		
9	behalf of Wah Eng against the City and County of San Francisco, and notified the City of the		
10	grievance on or before July 9, 2012; and		
11	WHEREAS, The Office of the Assessor Recorder of the City and County of San		
12	Francisco has recommended settlement of said grievance by payment of \$67,436.01; now,		
13	therefore, be it		
14	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to		
15	settle the grievance (ERD No. 45-08-1876) by the payment of \$67,436.01 to Wah Eng.		
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

1		
2	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:	RECOMMENDED:
3		
4	DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney	Office of the Assessor-Recorder
5		
6		
7	ELIZABETH S. SALVESON	CARMEN CHU
8	Chief Labor Attorney	Assessor-Recorder
9		
10	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	
11		
12	BEN ROSENFIELD Controller	
13	n:\labor\li2014\140444\00953875.doc	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		